```
v.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2411/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WC No.47068/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUBHASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1104 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well

as on the prayers for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate waives service for respondent No. 2 - The Greater New Okhla Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall now go to the un-represented

respondents.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master