INDIA

SUPREME COURT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

O F

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WC No.46393/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2603/2012

AZAAD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2612 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2639 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3298 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3918 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4024 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No. 6345 of 2012

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.. and with prayer for interim relief office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv. Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers

M.R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr.

Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Joshi, Adv.

Lal Singh Thakur, Adv.

only. 2011. (Rajesh Dham) Court Master

Mr. B.S. Rawat, Adv. Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv. Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayers for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate, waives service on the respondent - Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of

(Renu Diwan) Court Master