## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3916/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.45085/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHIRENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6508 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6849 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8528 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(c.).... [ CC 4634-4636/2012 ]

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Poswal, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Shiromani Yadav, Adv,.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

## UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 in SLP(C) NO. 6849 of 2012 is granted in terms of prayer clause (a) [page No. 445 of the paper book]. Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate on record of the petitioner within two weeks from today.

Delay condoned in SLP(C.).... [ CC 4634-4636/2012 ].

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate, wavies service for the respondent - Greater NOIDA Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall only go to the un-represented respondents.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master