COURT NO.8 SECTION XI

> COURT SUPREME O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in CMWP No.38758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional documents on record and early hearing and office report ))

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 28/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

> Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Ameet Singh, Adv. Mr.

Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv. MΥ.

Anuvrat Sharma , Adv. Mr.

Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1, prays for time to enable the advocate on record for the State to file counter affidavit. The same may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master