S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7436/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.44181/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM PAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3 - Greater NOIDA Industrial Development Authority. Service on respondent No. 3 is thus complete.

Notice shall only go to the un-represented respondents.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham)(Renu Diwan)Court MasterCourt Master