ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 9352-9359/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.44715/2011, CMWP No.44718/2011CMWP No.45013/2011CMWP No.45014/2011CMWP No.45015/2011CMWP No.47010/2011CMWP No.47015/2011CMWP No.47017/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE

AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHEY SHYAM & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-8 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time for filing an additional affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petitions.

The additional affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List the matters thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master