ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 12908/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.37443/2011, dated 14/05/2012 in RA No. 368519 of 2011 in CMWP No.37443/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GR.NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13307 of 2012

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and With office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011 - Savitri Devi vs.

State of U.P. and others.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the Contempt Petitions arising out of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master