SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in CMWP No.38758/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and taking additional document on record and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Svaruna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.

for Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with $\mbox{SLP(C)}$ Nos.24407-24408/2012 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia