S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 15960/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.46740/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GR.NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

```
SURAJ MAL & ORS.
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16146 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16148 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16151 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16154 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16158 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16162 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16174 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16183 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16213 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16456 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16461 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16462 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16463 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16472 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16479 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16514 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16517 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16519 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16521 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16522 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16525 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16529 of 2012
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16531 of 2012
```

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16533 of 2012

```
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16535 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16537 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16550 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16551 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16553 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16555 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16568 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16570 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16571 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16573 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16576 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16578 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16582 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16583 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16585 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16590 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16596 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16598 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16599 of 2012
 With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16604 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16607 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16608 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16616 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16619 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16845 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16846 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16847 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16849 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16850 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16853 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16855 of 2012
  With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )
  SLP(C)...CC 16985/2012
  I.A. NO.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)...CC 17090/2012
I.A.No. 1 (c/delay in :
 I.A.No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
```

www.ecourtsindia.com SLP(C)...CC 17092/2012 I.A.No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17093/2012 I.A. No. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17098/2012 I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17100/2012 I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17101/2012 I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17103/2012 I.A. No.1 (c/delay in I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17105/2012 I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17106/2012 I.A. NO. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17108/2012 I.A. NO. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17110/2012 I.A. NO. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17113/2012 I.A. NO.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17116/2012 I.A. NO.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17119/2012 I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17122/2012 I.A. NO. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17123/2012 I.A. NO. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C)...CC 17124/2012 I.A. NO. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv. Dr. Surat Singh, Sr. Adv. SLP..CC No. 16608 Mr. Setu Niket, Adv. for Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv. SLP..CC No. 16463 Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv. Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv. for Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

S.L.P. (C)CC Nos. 16608 and 16463 of 2012:

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time for filing an additional affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petitions were filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petitions.

The additional affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List the above matters after four weeks.

REMAINING MATTES:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on

the prayer for interim relief.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24407-24408 of 2012 {Gr. Noida

Industrial Development Authority vs. Gajraj and others].

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master