COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....... CC 21905/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.42417/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHHATTER PAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)) $\,$

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time for filing an additional affidavit indicating (i) the date and amount of compensation received by the petitioners, (ii) the area of subject lands, (iii) the date on which the Writ Petition was filed before the High Court and (iv) the status of possession on the date of filing of the Writ Petition.

The additional affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master (Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.com