## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8853-8855/2012 (From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.48253/2011, CMWP No.41558/2009 & CMWP No.33042/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHEM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. NO.7 in SLP(C) No.8854/2012
Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA) |COURT MASTER (KUSUM GULATI) |COURT MASTER