## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6345/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in WC No.41350/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAGANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)/ Applicant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and with and prayer for interim relief and office report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Date: 08/02/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)/ For Applicant(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the interlocutory application for stay returnable in two weeks.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 3.

Notice shall now go to the unrepresented respondents only. If the petitioners-applicants are in possession, they will not be forcibly dis-possessed by the respondents until next date of hearing.

It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners-applicants will not try to enter the subject property if they are not in possession.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master