SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 37-45/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748-6756/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CWP Nos. 44926/2011, 40421/2011, 40362/2011, 40347/2011, 44921/2011, 40423/2011, 40342/2011, 40335/2011 and 46673 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TEJ PAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)/ Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay, permission to file lengthy list of dates and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[ONLY I.A. NOS. 37-45 FOR STAY ARE LISTED]

Date: 15/03/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Bhopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Interlocutory Application No. 19 of 2012 for deletion of names of proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 91 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 6756 of 2012 is granted at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause titled shall be filed by the advocate-onrecord for the petitioners within two weeks.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 37-45 of 2013 for stay are rejected.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan) | |Court Master