

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7734/2013

(arising out of judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in W.P.(C) No.
42386/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SATENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gutpa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the
petitioners, prays for time to enable the petitioners to file further
affidavit as there are some deficiencies in the affidavit filed on
April 30, 2013.

The further affidavit may be filed by the petitioners
within three days.

List the matter on May 10, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master

|
|
|