

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4383/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in CMWP No. 53711/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SATVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011 - Savitri Devi vs. State of U.P. and others."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice usual as well as dasti was issued to all the five respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service stating therein that dasti notice served on all the respondents.

It is submitted that the Name of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 2.5.2013 and Cause title has been amended accordingly.

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has filed application for direction and same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and copy of same is circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR