## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4, 5 & 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5150/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.46602/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LEKHRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from certified copy of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fateh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

If the petitioners applicants are in actual physical possession of the subject land/s, they will not be forcefully dispossessed by the respondents until further orders. It is made clear that under the garb of this order, the petitioners-applicants will not try to forcibly enter into the subject land/s if they are not in actual physical possession.

The I.A. No.4 is disposed of accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER