COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8851/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.42789/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANJU BAJAJ & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for intervention is ordered.

(Vishal Anand)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com