SECTION XI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3368-3369/2014

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 (From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2013 in CMWP No.56662/2013,CMWP No.56664/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BRAHAM PAL YADAV & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4040 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3699 of 2014

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3762 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5936-5937 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6024-6027 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 4167-4169 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.

Mr.R.Singhvi, Adv.

For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr.L.S.Bakshi, Adv. Mr.M.S.Bakshi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C)No....cc 4167-4169/2014:

Permission to file SLPs

This is a True Copy of the court records of

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

SLP(C)No.5936-5937/2014:

Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Common order in all the Special Leave Petitions:

 $\label{eq:Application} \mbox{Application(s) for exemption from filing Official Translation is} \\ \mbox{allowed.}$ 

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag alongwith S.L.P.(C)No.4064/2014 etc.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar