SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 25.07.2014

COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO: 5

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for direction)

IN

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6849 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. GINNI DEVI GARG & ORS.

**PETITIONERS** 

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.03.2012 when the following Order was passed:

"Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2012 in SLP(C) NO. 6849 of 2012 is granted in terms of prayer clause (a) [page No. 445 of the paper book]. Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate on record of the petitioner within two weeks from today.

Delay condoned in SLP(C.).... [ CC 4634-4636/2012 ].

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate, wavies service for the respondent – Greater NOIDA Industrial Development Authority.

Notice shall only go to the un-represented respondents.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondents Nos. 1 to 4 by Registered A.D. Post. Respondent No.4 is represented through Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from Respondents Nos. 1 to 3 so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for direction and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5. The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR