SECTION XI LISTED ON: 22.08.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO: 2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM NO: 4

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for direction)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6849 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. GINNI DEVI GARG & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Reply to I.A. No. 5 be filed within three weeks' time finally.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 3 (Noida Authority) has not filed reply so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1 to 3. The Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR