www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38290/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2012 in CMWP No. 7660/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP on behalf of petitioner no. 5 and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 3 of 2014, special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn on behalf of petitioner No. 5.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar

(RAJESH DHAM)

Date: 2014.12.18 17:15:52 SAST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com