S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RECORD OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC

No.259/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2012 in WC No. 15998/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RANBIR SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) $\mbox{\sc WITH}$

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 322/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fateh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special

leave petitions.

List these special leave petitions on 3rd February, 2015 along with a batch of NOIDA

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA

matters.

Date: 2015.01.17 12:58:32 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar