www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19301/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011 in CMWP No. 29396/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Para 45 of the Judgment dated 14.05.2015 in S.L.P.(C) No. 19301/2012 etc. is clear, we have affirmed the judgment of the Full Bench of the High Court. Since we have not interfered with the judgment and order of the Full Bench of the Court, no further clarification is required.

High

I.A. No. 2/2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified (S. K. RAKHEJA)

Digitally signed by

SUSHIL KUMAR

RAKHEJA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Date: 2016.05.10 18:25:45 IST

Reason: